

PUBLIC HEARING Marcus Hook



Tuesday, November 14, 2023 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM Marcus Hook Municipal Building 1111 Market Street, Marcus Hook, PA 19061

Why: The Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) has made a preliminary determination to approve a RACT III alternative compliance plan for ETMT for its Marcus Hook Terminal. The RACT III alternative compliance plan, if approved by DEP, will be issued as a significant modification to the facility's Title V Operating Permit (TVOP).

Need more information?

Please visit the community information page at:

www.dep.pa.gov/ETMT

Copies of the significant modification application, proposed RACT III alternative compliance plan, and other relevant information are available for public review online at the above web address; or

Mary M. Campbell Marcus Hook Public Library 1015 Green Street; Suite B, Marcus Hook, PA 19061 Phone: 610.485.6519)

Marcus Hook Municipal Building, 1111 Market Street, Marcus Hook, PA 19061 Phone: 610.485.1341

DEP's Southeast Regional Office, 2 East Main Street, Norristown, PA 19401.

An appointment to review the documents at DEP's Southeast Regional Office may be scheduled by contacting the Records Management Section of DEP at 484.250.5910 between 8:00 AM-4:00 PM, Monday-Friday, except holidays.

R.S.V.P. to Attend

Contact: Ms. Stephanie Berardi

Regional Communications Manager

Phone: 484-250-5808 Email: Sberardi@pa.gov

Registration Info: Persons wishing to present testimony at the public hearing should register with

Ms. Stephanie Berardi

Regional Communications Manager

Phone: 484-250-5808 Email: Sberardi@pa.gov

Speakers must pre-register in order to testify at the hearing. Registration to testify will close at 5:00 PM on Monday, November 13, 2023.

Comments will be accepted until November 24th, 2023

By Email: RA-EPSEROAQPUBCOM@pa.gov

By Mail:

Ms. Janine Tulloch-Reid, P.E. Environmental Engineering Manager Facilities Permitting Section Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection Southeast Regional Office 2 East Main Street, Norristown, PA 19401

